
Model

A8Q

Year

2007

05.06.2013MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

2

SG

60

Illustration

260-043

UPD

967

11:56

Remark

ETKA

Page: 001 EPIS 291

a/c condenser
refrigerant circuit

6-cylinder+
diesel eng.

   1   4E0 260 403 K a/c condenser
F             >> 4E-5-018 950*
              use if required: 8E0 959 126 C

1
1

  (1)   4E0 260 403 Q a/c condenser
F 4E-5-018 951>>
              use if required: 8E0 959 126 C

1
1

   2   8A0 820 855 AA valve 1

   3   7H0 820 896 o-ring
lubricating varnish

7,6X1,8 1

   4   8E0 959 126 C pressure sensor 1

   5   N   908 082 01 hexagon socket head panel bolt 6X18,5 4

   6   4E0 260 710 AA refrigerant pipe
(a/c condenser >
 evaporator)

1

   7   4E1 260 709 N refrigerant pipe
(VERDAMPFER >
KAELTEMITTELROHR)
F             >> 4E-4-030 000*            lhd 1

  (7)   4E1 260 709 M refrigerant pipe
(VERDAMPFER >
KAELTEMITTELROHR)
F 4E-5-000 001>>*            lhd 1

  (7)   4E2 260 709 K refrigerant pipe
(VERDAMPFER >
KAELTEMITTELROHR)
F             >> 4E-4-015 338*            rhd 1

  (7)   4E2 260 709 L refrigerant pipe
(VERDAMPFER >
KAELTEMITTELROHR)
F 4E-5-015 339>>            rhd 1

   8   4E0 260 749 A o-ring 11X2,5 1

  8A   4E0 260 749 B o-ring 13,7X2,5 1

   9   8E0 260 749 A o-ring 16,7X1,8 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

A8Q

Year

2007

05.06.2013MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

2

SG

60

Illustration

260-043

UPD

967

11:56

Remark

ETKA

Page: 002 EPIS 291

Pos Part Number Description Qty ModelRemark

  10   4E1 260 740 S refrigerant hose
(fluid tank>
 evaporator)
F             >> 4E-4-030 000*            lhd 1

 (10)   4E1 260 740 AJ refrigerant hose
(fluid tank>
 evaporator)
F 4E-5-000 001>>*            lhd 1

 (10)   4E2 260 740 R refrigerant hose
(fluid tank>
 evaporator)
F             >> 4E-5-030 000*            rhd 1

 (10)   4E2 260 740 AH refrigerant hose
(fluid tank>
 evaporator)
F 4E-5-000 001>>*            rhd 1

  11   4E0 260 749 C o-ring 16,2X2,5 1

  12   4E0 260 749 A o-ring 11X2,5 1

  13   4E0 260 753 A double grommet 1

  14   4E0 260 759 L bracket for refrigerant
hose

1

  14A   N   103 470 02 oval hexagon socket head bolt M6X16 1

  14B   4E0 806 507 bracket for refrigerant
hose

1

  15   4E0 260 759 F bracket for refrigerant
hose

1

  16   8D0 201 441 C hex. nut 1

  17   N   101 604 01 socket head bolt with hexagon
socket head (combination)
F             >> 4E-4-030 000*

M10X40

1

 (17)   N   908 706 02 socket head collared bolt with
inner multipoint head
F 4E-5-000 001>>*

M8X35

1

  18   N   103 479 02 hexagon socket head
collared bolt (combi)

M8X25 2

  18A   N   103 472 04 hexagon socket head bolt,
self-locking

M6X25 2

  19   4E0 820 189 N drier 1

  20   N   103 478 04 hexagon socket head
bolt (combi)

M8X20 2

  21   4E0 260 707 BB refrigerant hose
(fluid reservoir >
 a/c compressor)

1

  22   4E0 260 701 AL refrigerant hose
(a/c compressor >
 a/c condenser)

1

  24   4E0 260 759 D bracket for refrigerant
hose

1

 (24)   4E0 260 762 clip 1 PR-E8V

  25   4E0 260 759 R bracket for refrigerant
hose

1

  26   N   104 734 01 hexagon socket head panel bolt 6X20-Q 1

  27   N   020 640 6 clamp 18X15 1

  28   N   902 867 03 hex. nut, self-locking with
washer

M6 1

  29   8A0 820 855 AA valve
high-pressure switch

1

  30   8E0 260 749 C o-ring
GLEITMITTELBESCHICHTET

23,8X2,4 1

  32   8A0 820 855 AB charge valve 1

  32   8E0 820 855 valve insert 1

  33   357 820 809 C protective cap 17MM
feed

1

  34   8Z0 260 143 A cap closure 13MM
return

1

  35   8E0 820 177 choke 1

  36   G   052 300 A2 coolant compressor oil
RETROFIT  (4A0 298 111A)

250ML 1

et_bt2.frm


